HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN
• Aluminized steel primary heat exchanger with crimped non-
welded construction
• AL29-4C Stainless steel secondary heat exchanger
• Non-welded crimped S-curve primary heat exchanger design
for maximum durability
BURNERS
• Aluminized steel in shot burners for smooth ignition

Output
(Btuh)
U
P
F
LO
W
/H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
95G2UH045BV12  29,000  28,000  44,000  42,000 95.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 7.7 40 130
95G2UH070BV12  43,000  41,000  66,000  62,000 95.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 7.7 40 138
95G2UH090CV12  57,000  55,000  88,000  84,000 95.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 7.7 40 154
95G2UH090CV20  57,000  55,000  88,000  85,000 95.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 20 12.8 40 166
95G2UH110CV20  72,000  70,000  110,000  105,000 95.0 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 12.8 40 173
95G2UH135DV20  88,000  84,000  132,000  126,000 95.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 20 12.8 40 188
D
O
W
N
F
LO
W
95G2DF045BV12  29,000  28,000  44,000  43,000 95.0 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 7.7 40 131
95G2DF070BV16  43,000  42,000  66,000  64,000 95.0 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.1 40 136
95G2DF090CV20  57,000  56,000  88,000  85,000 95.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 20 12.8 40 164
95G2DF110CV20  72,000  70,000  110,000  106,000 95.0 5 1/2 120-60-1 20 12.8 40 176
Airflow
Descriptor
Disposable Filters Cleanable Filters
Minimum Area

1450 1565 1725 1865
2nd
Stage
1385 1595 1820 2020 +
1310 1450 1585 1690 1225 1465 1645 1885 Norm
1155 1305 1450 1545 1065 1320 1504 1675 -
25-55
Low
Fire
1120 1265 1420 1520
1st
Stage
935 1055 1275 1465 +
965 1120 1285 1395 835 980 1120 1335 Norm
865 950 1120 1235 740 870 1010 1150 -
95G2UH110DV20 1 11x11
45-75
High
Fire
1560 1760 1905 2080